Summary Results Report
General Election
November 5, 2024

Statistics

Election Day Precincts Reporting
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting
Registered Voters - Total

Ballots Cast - Total

Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL

46 of 46
46 of 46
40,373
27,804
68.87%
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FOR PRESIDENT

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 1
REP DONALD J. TRUMP 19,868
DEM KAMALA D. HARRIS 7,124
LBN CHASE OLIVER 138
MTN JILL STEIN 64
IND ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. 313
Write-In Totals 109

Write-In: CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ/KARINA 3
GARCI

A

Write-In: DR SHIVA 3

Write-In: CORNEL WEST/MELINA

ABDULLAH

Write-In: PETER SONSKI/LAUREN 1

ONAK

Not Assigned 101
Total Votes Cast 27,616

Overvotes 2

Undervotes 186

FOR U.S. SENATOR

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 1
REP JIM JUSTICE 19,184
DEM GLENN ELLIOTT 6,841
LBN DAVID MORAN 930
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0
Write-In Totals 55
Not Assigned 55
Total Votes Cast 27,010
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 794

FOR U.S. HOUSE OF REPS 1ST DIST
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

REP CAROL MILLER 17,882
DEM CHRIS BOB REED 6,490
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0
IND WES HOLDEN 1,909
Write-In Totals 33
Write-In: JIM 2
Not Assigned 31
Total Votes Cast 26,314
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 1,490

71.94%
25.80%
0.50%
0.23%
1.13%
0.39%
0.01%

0.01%
0.00%

0.00%
0.37%
100.00%

71.03%
25.33%
3.44%
0.00%
0.20%
0.20%
100.00%

67.96%
24.66%
0.00%
0.00%
7.25%
0.13%
0.01%
0.12%
100.00%
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FOR GOVERNOR
Vote For 1

REP PATRICK MORRISEY
DEM STEVE WILLIAMS

LBN ERIKA KLIE KOLENICH
MTN CHASE LINKO-LOOPER
CON S. MARSHALL WILSON
Write-In Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

16,068
9,220
618
352
538

69

Write-In: QUINTIN "BROWWN CLOWWN" 1

CLADWEL

INot Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

FOR SECRETARY OF STATE
Vote For 1

REP KRIS WARNER
DEM THORNTON COOPER
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

FOR AUDITOR
Vote For 1

REP MARK HUNT
DEM MARY ANN ROEBUCK
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

68
26,865
0

939

TOTAL VOTE %

19,432
6,660
0

0

27

27
26,119
0
1,685

TOTAL VOTE %

18,280
7,582
0

0

29

29
25,891
0
1,913

59.81%
34.32%
2.30%
1.31%
2.00%
0.26%
0.00%

0.25%
100.00%

74.40%
25.50%
0.00%
0.00%
0.10%
0.10%
100.00%

70.60%
29.28%
0.00%
0.00%
0.11%
0.11%
100.00%
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Summary Results Report
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November 5, 2024

FOR TREASURER
Vote For 1

REP LARRY PACK
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals
Write-In: GABRIEL
\%V(F)ltveurr? II\/ILI)KNE TREMBLAY
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

21,909
0

0

0

242

10

7

225
22,151
0
5,653

FOR COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE

98.91%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.09%
0.05%
0.03%
1.02%

100.00%

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Putnam County, WV

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

REP KENT LEONHARDT 18,493  72.29%
DEM DEBORAH STILES 7,064  27.62%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 23 0.09%

Not Assigned 23 0.09%
Total Votes Cast 25,580 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 2,224

FOR ATTORNEY GENERAL

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

REP JOHN "JB" McCUSKEY 19,448  75.05%
DEM TERESA TORISEVA 6,450 24.89%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 14 0.05%

Not Assigned 14 0.05%
Total Votes Cast 25,912 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 1,892
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FOR STATE SENATOR 4TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

REP AMY NICHOLE GRADY
DEM DWAYNE RUSSELL
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

13,989
5,140

0
0
16
16

19,145

0
1,463

FOR STATE SENATOR 8TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

REP GLENN D. JEFFRIES
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 18TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

REP JIM BUTLER
DEM ANDREA MEADOWS
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

6,137
0

0

0

35

35
6,172
0
1,024

TOTAL VOTE %

327
157
0
0
0
0
484

23

73.07%
26.85%
0.00%
0.00%
0.08%
0.08%
100.00%

99.43%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.57%
0.57%

100.00%

67.56%
32.44%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
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Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 5, 2024 Putnam County, WV
FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 19TH DISTRICT
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

REP KATHIE HESS CROUSE 6,560 98.65%

NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%

NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%

NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 90 1.35%

Not Assigned 90 1.35%

Total Votes Cast 6,650 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 1,847

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 20TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

REP SARAH DRENNAN 6,617 71.57%
DEM STEVE PATRICK 2,621  28.35%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 7 0.08%

Not Assigned 7 0.08%
Total Votes Cast 9,245 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 504

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 21ST DISTRICT

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

REP JARRED CANNON 5,865 68.94%
DEM MICHAEL MOSTELLER II 2,636 30.98%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 7 0.08%

Not Assigned 7 0.08%
Total Votes Cast 8,508 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 543
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Summary Results Report
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FOR COUNTY COMMISSIONER
Vote For 1

REP ANDY SKIDMORE
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

FOR PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote For 1

REP KRIS RAYNES
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

FOR SHERIFF
Vote For 1

REP ROBERT "BOBBY" EGGLETON
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

22,156
0

0

0

199
199
22,355
0
5,449

TOTAL VOTE %

22,367
0

0

0

129
129
22,496
0
5,308

TOTAL VOTE %

22,388
0

0

0

278
278
22,666
0
5,138

99.11%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.89%
0.89%

100.00%

99.43%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.57%
0.57%

100.00%

98.77%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.23%
1.23%

100.00%
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November 5, 2024 Putnam County, WV

FOR ASSESSOR

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

REP GARY WARNER 22,460 99.47%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 120 0.53%

Not Assigned 120 0.53%
Total Votes Cast 22,580 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 5,224

FOR SURVEYOR

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 798 100.00%

Not Assigned 798 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 798 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 27,006

AMENDMENT NO. 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
FOR 12,539  50.69%
AGAINST 12,200 49.31%
Total Votes Cast 24,739 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 3,065
FOR MAYOR BUFFALO
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
CONRAD L. CAIN 396 97.30%
Write-In Totals 11 2.70%
Not Assigned 11 2.70%
Total Votes Cast 407 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 87
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November 5, 2024 Putnam County, WV
FOR RECORDER BUFFALO
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
ASHLEY CRAIG 390 99.74%
Write-In Totals 1 0.26%
Not Assigned 1 0.26%
Total Votes Cast 391 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 103

FOR TOWN COUNCIL BUFFALO

Vote For 5
TOTAL VOTE %

GARY TUCKER 333 21.17%
TERRY PARSONS 249 15.83%
SEAN ERRETT 211  13.41%
LEAH MARTIN HIGGINBOTHAM 238 15.13%
BARBARA JOHNS REED 297 18.88%
DOUG PIERSON 241  15.32%
Write-In Totals 4 0.25%

Not Assigned 4 0.25%
Total Votes Cast 1,573 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 897

SCHOOL BOND ELECTION

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Yes 16,031 64.58%
No 8,791 35.42%
Total Votes Cast 24,822 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 2,982
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