Summary Results Report General Election November 5, 2024

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Putnam County, WV

Statistics	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	46 of 46
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	46 of 46
Registered Voters - Total	40,373
Ballots Cast - Total	27,804
Voter Turnout - Total	68.87%

FOR PRESIDENT

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP DONALD J. TRUMP	19,868	71.94%
DEM KAMALA D. HARRIS	7,124	25.80%
LBN CHASE OLIVER	138	0.50%
MTN JILL STEIN	64	0.23%
IND ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR.	313	1.13%
Write-In Totals	109	0.39%
Write-In: CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ/KARINA GARCI	A 3	0.01%
A Write-In: DR SHIVA	3	0.01%
Write-In: CORNEL WEST/MELINA ABDULLAH	1	0.00%
Write-In: PETER SONSKI/LAUREN	1	0.00%
ONAK Not Assigned	101	0.37%
Total Votes Cast	27,616	100.00%
Overvotes	2	
Undervotes	186	

FOR U.S. SENATOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP JIM JUSTICE	19,184	71.03%
DEM GLENN ELLIOTT	6,841	25.33%
LBN DAVID MORAN	930	3.44%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	55	0.20%
Not Assigned	55	0.20%
Total Votes Cast	27,010	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	794	

FOR U.S. HOUSE OF REPS 1ST DIST

	TOTAL	VOTE %
DED 04.001.4W4.50		
REP CAROL MILLER	17,882	67.96%
DEM CHRIS BOB REED	6,490	24.66%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
IND WES HOLDEN	1,909	7.25%
Write-In Totals	33	0.13%
Write-In: JIM	2	0.01%
UMBERGER Not Assigned	31	0.12%
Total Votes Cast	26,314	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	1,490	

FOR GOVERNOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP PATRICK MORRISEY	16,068	59.81%
DEM STEVE WILLIAMS	9,220	34.32%
LBN ERIKA KLIE KOLENICH	618	2.30%
MTN CHASE LINKO-LOOPER	352	1.31%
CON S. MARSHALL WILSON	538	2.00%
Write-In Totals	69	0.26%
Write-In: QUINTIN "BROWWN CLOWW CLADWEL	'N" 1	0.00%
L Not Assigned	68	0.25%
Total Votes Cast	26,865	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	939	

FOR SECRETARY OF STATE

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP KRIS WARNER	19,432	74.40%
DEM THORNTON COOPER	6,660	25.50%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	27	0.10%
Not Assigned	27	0.10%
Total Votes Cast	26,119	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	1,685	

FOR AUDITOR

TOTAL	VOTE %
18,280	70.60%
7,582	29.28%
0	0.00%
0	0.00%
29	0.11%
29	0.11%
25,891	100.00%
0	
1,913	
	18,280 7,582 0 0 29 29 25,891

FOR TREASURER

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP LARRY PACK	21,909	98.91%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	242	1.09%
Write-In: GABRIEL	10	0.05%
COVINGTON Write-In: MIKE TREMBLAY	7	0.03%
Not Assigned	225	1.02%
Total Votes Cast	22,151	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	5,653	

FOR COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE

Vote For 1

		VOTE %
REP KENT LEONHARDT	18,493	72.29%
DEM DEBORAH STILES	7,064	27.62%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	23	0.09%
Not Assigned	23	0.09%
Total Votes Cast	25,580	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	2,224	

FOR ATTORNEY GENERAL

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP JOHN "JB" McCUSKEY	19,448	75.05%
DEM TERESA TORISEVA	6,450	24.89%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	14	0.05%
Not Assigned	14	0.05%
Total Votes Cast	25,912	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	1,892	

FOR STATE SENATOR 4TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP AMY NICHOLE GRADY	13,989	73.07%
DEM DWAYNE RUSSELL	5,140	26.85%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	16	0.08%
Not Assigned	16	0.08%
Total Votes Cast	19,145	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	1,463	

FOR STATE SENATOR 8TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

DED OLEMA D. JEEFFRIED	TOTAL	
REP GLENN D. JEFFRIES	6,137	99.43%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	35	0.57%
Not Assigned	35	0.57%
Total Votes Cast	6,172	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	1,024	

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 18TH DISTRICT

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP JIM BUTLER	327	67.56%
DEM ANDREA MEADOWS	157	32.44%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Not Assigned	0	0.00%
Total Votes Cast	484	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	23	

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 19TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	. VOTE %
REP KATHIE HESS CROUSE	6,560	98.65%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	90	1.35%
Not Assigned	90	1.35%
Total Votes Cast	6,650	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	1,847	

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 20TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP SARAH DRENNAN	6,617	71.57%
DEM STEVE PATRICK	2,621	28.35%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	7	0.08%
Not Assigned	7	0.08%
Total Votes Cast	9,245	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	504	

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 21ST DISTRICT

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP JARRED CANNON	5,865	68.94%
DEM MICHAEL MOSTELLER II	2,636	30.98%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	7	0.08%
Not Assigned	7	0.08%
Total Votes Cast	8,508	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	543	

FOR COUNTY COMMISSIONER

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP ANDY SKIDMORE	22,156	99.11%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	199	0.89%
Not Assigned	199	0.89%
Total Votes Cast	22,355	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	5,449	

FOR PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Vote For 1

REP KRIS RAYNES	TOTAI 22,367	VOTE % 99.43%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	129	0.57%
Not Assigned	129	0.57%
Total Votes Cast	22,496	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	5,308	

FOR SHERIFF

7010 . 0		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP ROBERT "BOBBY" EGGLETON	22,388	98.77%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	278	1.23%
Not Assigned	278	1.23%
Total Votes Cast	22,666	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	5,138	

FOR ASSESSOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP GARY WARNER	22,460	99.47%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	120	0.53%
Not Assigned	120	0.53%
Total Votes Cast	22,580	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	5,224	

FOR SURVEYOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	798	100.00%
Not Assigned	798	100.00%
Total Votes Cast	798	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	27,006	

AMENDMENT NO. 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
FOR	12,539	50.69%
AGAINST	12,200	49.31%
Total Votes Cast	24,739	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	3,065	

FOR MAYOR BUFFALO

	TOTAL	VOTE %
CONRAD L. CAIN	396	97.30%
Write-In Totals	11	2.70%
Not Assigned	11	2.70%
Total Votes Cast	407	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	87	

FOR RECORDER BUFFALO

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
ASHLEY CRAIG	390	99.74%
Write-In Totals	1	0.26%
Not Assigned	1	0.26%
Total Votes Cast	391	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	103	

FOR TOWN COUNCIL BUFFALO

Vote For 5

	TOTAL	VOTE %
GARY TUCKER	333	21.17%
TERRY PARSONS	249	15.83%
SEAN ERRETT	211	13.41%
LEAH MARTIN HIGGINBOTHAM	238	15.13%
BARBARA JOHNS REED	297	18.88%
DOUG PIERSON	241	15.32%
Write-In Totals	4	0.25%
Not Assigned	4	0.25%
Total Votes Cast	1,573	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	897	

SCHOOL BOND ELECTION

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Yes	16,031	64.58%
No	8,791	35.42%
Total Votes Cast	24,822 1	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	2,982	